be paid to the Students @ Rs. 750/- per Quarter for a period of maximum two years w.e.f. July - 2016. 

GROUP-B

Students Selected under Group B, will receive a Certificate of Brilliance from INCEF and a Cash Award of 
Rs. 600/- only OR Scholarship of Maximum Rs. 7,200/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred only) on the basis of their 
performance in the Written and Oral Test and on the recommendation of the Interview Board. The Scholarship Amount will 
be paid to the Students @ Rs. 900/- per Quarter for a period of maximum two years w.e.f. July - 2016. 

GROUP-C

Students Selected under Group-C will receive a Certificate of Brilliance from INCEF and a Cash Award of 
Rs. 800/- only OR Scholarship of Maximum Rs. 7,200/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred only) on the basis 
of their performance in the Written and Oral Test and on the recommendation of the Interview Board. The Scholarship 
Amount will be paid to the Students @ Rs. 900/- per Quarter for a period of maximum two years w.e.f. July - 2016.

GROUP-D

Students Selected under Group-D will receive a Certificate of Brilliance from INCEF and a Cash Award of 
Rs. 800/- only OR Scholarship of Maximum Rs. 9,600/- (Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred only) on the  basis of their 
performance in the Written and Oral Test and on the recommendation of the Interview Board.  The Scholarship amount will 
be paid to the Students @ Rs. 1200/- per Quarter for a period of maximum two years w.e.f. July - 2016.